TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Fiamengo		12/18/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856031	XEN MATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43088.58	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham	
Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/	
Date:	01/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=XENMATCH assignment#page1.tif

HU

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0048

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") effective as of the date of execution, is by and between XenMatch, Inc. (the "Company") a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, and Michael Fiamengo ("Fiamengo"), individually and as founder of XenMatch, Inc., with a mailing address of 1425 Lenox Ave., Miami Beach, Florida 33139 (collectively "Assignors") on the one hand, and Citrix Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business and mailing address of 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademark XENMATCH including stylized variations thereof, and Fiamengo is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3856031 for the mark XEN MATCH and Design (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of transferring to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignors in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill connected to or associated with the Marks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen there under prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date set out below.

XENMATCH, INC
ву: <u>Числь 6 Ээ</u>
Name: <u>Michael Fiamengo</u>
Title: <u>이 사이</u>
Date: 13/12/13
MICHAEL FIAMENGO